

Our ref: SF/kd/20120911 FOI143 Ballinger

Your ref:

Date: 11 September 2012

## **NHS Cambridgeshire and NHS Peterborough**

working in partnership

Mr P J Ballinger

Email: request-125414-

dbf66d82@whatdotheyknow.com

Lockton House Clarendon Road Cambridge CB2 8FH

Tel: 01223 725400 Direct: 01223 725581

Fax: -1223 725401

Email: <a href="mailto:sharon.fox.@peterborougpct.nhs.uk">sharon.fox.@peterborougpct.nhs.uk</a>
Web: <a href="mailto:www.peterborough.nhs.uk">www.peterborough.nhs.uk</a>

Dear Mr Ballinger

## Freedom of Information Act Request

I am writing further to your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 received on 13 August 2012. A joint NHS Peterborough and NHS Cambridgeshire response is set out below:

For the years 2006-2012 can you state for each year the numbers of Specialist Health Visitors (Public Health Nurse Practitioners) AfC grade 7 working in the following areas:

- 1. Haemoglobinopathies
- 2. Children with Special Needs
- 3. Homeless and Homeless Families
- 4. Gypsies and Travellors
- 5. Asylum Seekers and Refugees
- 6. Community Development
- 7. Hospital Paediatric Liaison

NHS Cambridgeshire is a commissioning body and therefore, has employed only on Health Visitor (Band 7) on the Travellers' Health Team since 2009. The information requested may be held by Cambridgeshire Community Services for Cambridgeshire and CPFT for Peterborough. Please see online at:

http://www.cambscommunityservices.nhs.uk/Home/tabid/286/language/en-GB/Default.aspx

http://www.cpft.nhs.uk/

Please do not hesitate to contact me if I can be of any further assistance.

Yours sincerely

**Sharon Fox** 

**Trust Board Secretary**